DPF, DPFA Series power package
●形式表示例　Model number
DPF
❶
1.7
❷
S417
❸
BM
❹
2
❺
H
❻
F
❼
Q
❾
XXX
❽
❶	Series
	 DPF	 ：Standard
	 DPFA	：With low noise relief valve
	 	 （Applied maximum flow through the relief valve is 6ℓ/min）
❷	Pump displacement（cm3）
	 0.8，1.7，2.5，3.5，5，7cm3
❸	Motor code
Motor code Voltage Nominal power
F207 12V 0.7kW
F410 24V 1.0kW
S210 12V 0.9kW
S417 24V 1.7kW
N424 24V 2.4kW
❹	Circuit symbol
	 See“next page”
❺	Reservoir code
Reservoir code
Oil supply capacity（ℓ） Effective oil（ℓ）
Horizontal Vertical Horizontal Vertical
1 1.5 1.0 1.3 0.8
2 2.1 1.7 1.8 1.5
3 2.9 2.8 2.5 2.6
4 3.7 3.7 3.2 3.5
❻	Mounting position
	 H	: Horizontal
	 V	: Vertical
❼	Return-speed control system（Only for BM and BJ）
	 Flow control valve with pressure compensator（BM）
	 A	: 2.5（ℓ/min）	 B	: 3.0（ℓ/min）	 F	: 4.5（ℓ/min）	 C	: 5.0（ℓ/min）
	 G	: 6.0（ℓ/min）	 H	: 7.0（ℓ/min）	 D	: 8.0（ℓ/min）	 K	: 9.5（ℓ/min）
	 Needle type（BJ）
	 N
❽	Code number
	 In 3 figures given by our factory.
❾	Relief pressure code
	 Ｂ	: 2.9（MPa）	 Ｇ	:   7.8（MPa）	 Ｐ	: 12.7（MPa）	 Ｕ	: 17.2（MPa）
	 Ｃ	: 3.9（MPa）	 Ｈ	:   8.8（MPa）	 Ｑ	: 13.7（MPa）
	 Ｄ	: 4.9（MPa）	 Ｊ	:   9.8（MPa）	 Ｒ	: 14.7（MPa）
	 Ｅ	: 5.9（MPa）	 Ｌ	: 10.8（MPa）	 Ｓ	: 15.7（MPa）
	 Ｆ	: 6.9（MPa）	 Ｍ	: 11.8（MPa）	 Ｔ	: 16.7（MPa）
❶	シリーズ名
	 DPF	 ：標準
	 DPFA	：リリーフ弁低騒音タイプ
	 	 （リリーフ弁通過流量6ℓ/min以下の時のみ対応可能）
❷	ポンプサイズ（cm3）
	 0.8，1.7，2.5，3.5，5，7cm3
❸	モータ記号
モータ記号 電圧 公称出力
F207 12V 0.7kW
F410 24V 1.0kW
S210 12V 0.9kW
S417 24V 1.7kW